AIP Singapore AIP SUP 059/2020-1
06 AUG 2020

Contact

Post:

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE SINGAPORE CHANGI AIRPORT P.O. BOX 1, SINGAPORE 918141

Tel: (65) 6422 7036 AFS: WSSSYNYX Fax: (65) 64410221

Email: caas singaporeais@caas.gov.sg

URL: www.caas.gov.sg
URL: https://aim-sg.caas.gov.sg

AIP Supplement for Singapore



AIP SUP 059/2020 Effective from 25 AUG 2020 / 30 DEC 2026 Published on 06 AUG 2020

SINGAPORE CHANGI AIRPORT – LONG TERM CLOSURE OF AIRCRAFT STAND E20 AT TERMINAL 2, SINGAPORE CHANGI AIRPORT

1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 This AIP Supplement is to inform airline operators and pilots of the upcoming work activities at aircraft stand E20, at Terminal 2 in Singapore Changi Airport for the period from 1730UTC 25 August 2020 to 0800UTC 30 December 2026.

2 LONG TERM CLOSURE OF AIRCRAFT STAND E20

- 2.1 To facilitate upcoming construction work activities at Terminal 2, aircraft stand E20 will be closed for a long term.
- 2.2 Please refer to **Appendix A** for the enlarged location plan of the aircraft stand E20 at Terminal 2.

3 CONCLUSION

3.1 Any change to the contents of this AIP Supplement will be notified through NOTAM.



ENLARGED LOCATION PLAN OF AIRCRAFT STAND E20 AT TERMINAL 2, SINGAPORE CHANGI AIRPORT



